

John Marshall Assistant Dean Troy Riddle Appointed to AALS Student Services Section Executive Committee

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, UNITED STATES, February 22, 2018 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Troy Riddle, Assistant Dean for Diversity, Equity & Inclusion and Chief Diversity Officer at The John Marshall Law School in Chicago, has been appointed to the executive committee of the Association of American Law School's Section on Student Services. Riddle's two-year appointment to the executive committee became effective at the 2018 AALS Annual Meeting in San Diego.

The Section on Student Services promotes the communication of ideas, interests and activities and makes recommendations to the AALS about services to law students.

This is Riddle's first appointment to an AALS committee. "I am honored and humbled to be serving on this committee," Riddle said. "There are lots of challenges and opportunities facing student services professionals, and helping to illuminate, shape and facilitate discussions on how to best meet them is exciting."

Riddle began working at John Marshall in 2013 as the director of diversity and outreach. He previously served as assistant dean and multicultural affairs officer for Widener University School of Law and as assistant director for Diversity Initiatives at the Law School Admission Council.

Riddle holds both undergraduate and graduate degrees in Business Administration and a J.D. from Widener University School of Law.

About The John Marshall Law School

The John Marshall Law School, founded in 1899, is an independent law school located in the heart of Chicago's legal, financial and commercial districts. The 2018 U.S. News & World Report's America's Best Graduate Schools ranks John Marshall's <u>Lawyering Skills Program</u> 5th, its <u>Trial</u> <u>Advocacy</u> Program 13th and its <u>Intellectual Property Law Program</u> 19th in the nation. Since its inception, John Marshall has been a pioneer in legal education and has been guided by a tradition of diversity, innovation, access and opportunity.

Miller McDonald The John Marshall Law School 3124272737 This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/433563941

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.